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Sheridan Elementary School <
Mission

The wmission of Sheridan Elementary School , the catalyst of innovation and
excellence, is to ensure all students discover and develop their person,
purpose and platform through high-quality educational experiences
distinguished by:

a culture of collaboration, equity and inclusion

a creative learning environment with inspiring opportunities

a commitment to nurture the academic, physical, social and emotional

well-being of all.
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Report to Parents for 2021-2022<= i

Sheridan Elementary School experienced a successful return to face-
to-face instruction this school year. We have a total of 475 students
in which 6 % of the population are English Second Language
Learners and 9 % are special needs. Teachers continued to utilize
their technology skills as they served students both online and in
person. Despite the learning loss our students made significant gains
in ELA and Math on their MAP assessments in grades kindergarten
through fifth. This school year our focus was on the South Carolina
Career Ready Priority Standards.
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Our main goal at Sheridan Elementary is to help all students to develop the world-class knowledge,

world-class skills, and life and career characteristics as outlined in the Profile of the South Carolina

Graduate. We believe that with teachers, students, parents, adwministrators, community members, and

business partuers working together in a safe and positive school environment, we can develop our

students into technology proficient, lifelong learners, and productive, global citizens. Our [earning

opportunities for the students here a Sheridan consist of the following:

1) 1:1iPads for students in grades Pre- Kindergarten through Second Grades and 1:1 Chromebooks
for students in grades Third through Fifth.

2) Lletterland is used as a Reading intervention program

3) Dreambox is used as a Math intervention program

4) All classrooms are equipped with Cleartouch boards and OWL camera devices.

5) Use of Mastery Connect and MAP for formative and summative assessments.

6) Swall group intervention instruction in ELA, Math, Science and Social Studies.

7) . TOSS kits are used as part of our school Science program,
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The use of Professional Learning Communities (PLC’s) includes weekly reviews of
student work, student achievement data analysis, implementation of effective
instructional practices, and reviews of current research. This year we partuered
with NIET (National Institute for Excellent in Teaching to improve Tier one
instruction. Although limited by COVID, our community project this year included a
hat, socks and gloves drive for our local nursing homes. Qur teachers, staff,
adwinistrators, PT0, SIC, business partuers and community members work
together to meet the acadewic, social, emotional and physical needs of our
students. We at Sheridan are committed to providing our students with a high-
quality education that allow them to develop into well rounded, productive citizens
that can compete in a global society.



School Highlights for 2021-2022 <«

. 21ST Century STEAM program

. Reading partuership with United Way

. Piloting Waterford Reading Program

. Palmetto Pride Art Contest Winner

. Read Across South Carolina Art Contest
Winner



School-Wide
Instructional
Goals for
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School-Wide Instructional Goals for 2021<

Improve Tier One Instruction
Implement Common Assessments

Improve Culture and Climate
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College-and-Career
Ready Assessment

(SC READY)

*Data reflects pre-pandemic test scores™
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, South Carolina

Palmetto
Assessment of State
Standards
(SC PASS)
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57
@ o °



SES SC PASS Percentages of Students Meeting
Science Standards
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2 Social Studies
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District Benchmark
Assessment




**,‘, English Language Arts ,21’ X%

3

20
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

SES Percentages of Students Projected
Proficiency on the District's ELA Quarterly

18.8

Benchmark Assessments

22.2

. =

20.2 4756

5th

W CQuarter 1

H Quarter 2



j‘; Mathematics *ii

3

90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

SES Percentages of Students Projected
Proficiency on the District's Math Quarterly

299 32.3

3rd

Benchmark Assessments

25 10

4th

12 77

5th

W Quarter1

W Quarter 2



. ***

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Science

h A

SES Percentages of Students Projected
Proficiency on the District's Science Benchmark

19.8

Quarter 1

Assessments

23.5

Quarter 2

m 4th



2021-2022 ,




X

Action Plan
2021-2022

%

Utilize data from
the NWEA MAP
Learning
Continuum to plan
tier 2 and tier 3
instruction.

Provide Academic
Assistance and
Intervention for

students who are not

meeting the standards

on state, district and
school level
assessments.

Increase the
number of students
scoring met and
above on SCPASS
Science
assessment.

Provide students
with engaging
instruction through
Explicit Direct
Instruction and use
Kagan structure
strategies.

Increase the
number of
students scoring
met or above in
English and
Mathematics on
the SCREADY
assessment.



